duration and allocation assumptions on the PSRX, sensitivity measures are made available
for the most recent index observation. The tables below illustrate these sensitivities.
By showing the resulting volatility index level of certain shocks are more to the input
assumption.

Future Work

We expect the PSRX to evolve continually to reflect changing market conditions,
availability of new securities, or new understandings of pension fund risk. We welcome
input from the pension community on ways to further improve the index offerings.

Index Controls

The methodology for the PSRX is reviewed semi-annually by NISA. NISA is responsible
for reviewing the methodology, index revisions and implementing internal controls
for the index. Additionally, NISA decides on recommended index improvements. Any
modifications to the index methodology can be found in the PSRX section at
www.nisa.com.

Distribution/Dissemination

The PSRX is expected to be released by the sixth business day of every month, and is
available at www.nisa.com.

Questions regarding the PSRX can be e-mailed to NISA’s index group at psrx@nisa.com.

Sensitivities as of: 8/31/2012

Funded Status Vol.

Liability Duration Shock

-2 years None +2 years

-20% 6.8% 7.4% 8.3%

None 10.5% 11.1% 11.9%

+20% 14.3% 14.8% 15.5%

Ri
sk

 A
ss

et
 A

llo
ca

tio
n

Sh
oc

k
Asset Portfolio Vol.

Risk Asset Allocation Shock

-20% None +20%

10.4% 12.9% 16.6%

Liability Vol.

Liability Duration Shock

-2 years None +2 years

7.7% 9.2% 10.7%

15 © 2012 NISA Investment Advisors, LLCPSRX Guide

Selected NISA Papers

Our papers can be found on the Library section of our website at www.nisa.com/library.

 Corporate Bond Scarcity? The Case for Separating Interest Rate and Spread Risks
(August 2012)

 Prospective Funded Status Volatility (October 2011)
 Break-even Yield Curve (August 2011)
 Dynamic Liability Driven Investing (July 2011)
 Interest Rate Hedges (May 2009)
 Considerations Surrounding Corporate Bonds in Pensions (December 2008)

About NISA Investment Advisors, LLC

NISA Investment Advisors, LLC, is an independent investment manager focused on risk-